The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**



Circular No.: 120 /2020

: 04th Sept., 2020 Date

SUB: COLLECTIVE - ALL FAITH PRAYER ON 13TH SEPT 2020.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Our Honourable Former President of India Shri Pranab Mukherjee travelled for heavenly abode on 31st Aug 2020 at the age of 84 years. He was a well wisher of the Scouts and Guides movement, many Rashtrapati rallies were conducted successfully under his goodwill. Many of our members were felicitated and he has touched lives of many.

Late Shri Pranab Mukherjee has witnessed various events of the Bharat Scouts and Guides such as BSG Foundation Day, 17th National Jamboree, Rashtrapati Award Rally etc.

Let us all pay our homage by uploading your memories/ pictures with Shri Pranab Mukherjee on your Facebook page and BSG fb page as well as Twitter, Instagram and flicker pages of BSG and tag #pranabmukherjee #allfaithprayer #bsgindia.

The Regions, states, districts, local & groups are requested to conduct an All Faith Prayer Meeting on 13th Sept 2020 at 08:00 AM with the members of the Organisation and outside. A collective, massive prayer dedicated to our honourable leaders and all the members of our movement who have left us during this COVID crisis.

Further, on 13th Sep. 2020 at 08:00 AM, the National Headquarters will also conduct an All Faith Prayer Meeting and will be telecasted via BSG YouTube channel https://www.youtube.com/bsgindia.

This would be a unique opportunity to showcase our strength and pay our heartfelt final respect to the former Honourable President of India. So, I request all the members of the Bharat Scouts and Guides to come together on 13th Sept 2020 at 08:00 am.

Please send your report to pro@bsgindia.org as soon as possible.

Thanking you,

Yours in Guiding,

(Darshana Pawaskar) Joint Director (G)

Copy to:-

- All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi – 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.